Committee and the approval of the Board of Directors of 
the Company, approval of the members be and is 
hereby accorded for payment of remuneration to Shri. 
Hiteshkumar Gordhanbhai Thummar [DIN: 02112952], 
Managing Director of the Company up to limit of Rs. 
4,50,000/- (Rs. Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per 
month inclusive of all perquisite, benefits and amenities 
with effect from July 31st, 2025 up to the remaining 
period of his tenure ending on 30th July, 2027 or the 
revision in remuneration by Board of Directors 
whichever is earlier.